
State of Connecticut - Office of the State Comptroller
Healthcare Policy & Benefit Services Division
July 2024 - June 2025 Full (100%) Medical and Prescription Insurance Rates     

Monthly 

Prescription 

Monthly 

Medical RatePlan NameVendor

Class 

Coverage Total Rate

Anthem Expanded Access $192.63Employee Only $932.16

$423.79Employee +1 $2,050.75

$520.10Family $2,516.83

$327.47FLES $1,584.67

$1,124.79

$2,474.54

$3,036.93

$1,912.14

Anthem Standard Access $192.63Employee Only $931.50

$423.79Employee +1 $2,049.30

$520.10Family $2,515.05

$327.47FLES $1,583.55

$1,124.13

$2,473.09

$3,035.15

$1,911.02

Anthem Primary Care Access $192.63Employee Only $912.92

$423.79Employee +1 $2,008.42

$520.10Family $2,464.88

$327.47FLES $1,551.96

$1,105.55

$2,432.21

$2,984.98

$1,879.43

Anthem Preferred $192.63Employee Only $1,324.28

$423.79Employee +1 $2,913.42

$520.10Family $3,575.56

$327.47FLES $2,251.28

$1,516.91

$3,337.21

$4,095.66

$2,578.75

Anthem Anthem Out of Area $192.63Employee Only $1,324.28

$423.79Employee +1 $2,913.42

$520.10Family $3,575.56

$327.47FLES $2,251.28

$1,516.91

$3,337.21

$4,095.66

$2,578.75

Anthem Quality First Select Access $192.63Employee Only $841.09

$423.79Employee +1 $1,850.40

$520.10Family $2,270.94

$327.47FLES $1,429.85

$1,033.72

$2,274.19

$2,791.04

$1,757.32


