

State of Connecticut - Office of the State Comptroller

Healthcare Policy & Benefit Services Division

July 2024 - June 2025 Full (100%) Medical and Prescription Insurance Rates

		Class	Monthly	Monthly		
Vendor	Plan Name	Coverage	Medical Rate	Prescription	Total Rate	
Anthem	Expanded Access	Employee Only	\$932.16	\$192.63	\$1,124.79	
		Employee +1	\$2,050.75	\$423.79	\$2,474.54	
		Family	\$2,516.83	\$520.10	\$3,036.93	
		FLES	\$1,584.67	\$327.47	\$1,912.14	
Anthem	Standard Access	Employee Only	\$931.50	\$192.63	\$1,124.13	
		Employee +1	\$2,049.30	\$423.79	\$2,473.09	
		Family	\$2,515.05	\$520.10	\$3,035.15	
		FLES	\$1,583.55	\$327.47	\$1,911.02	
Anthem	Primary Care Access	Employee Only	\$912.92	\$192.63	\$1,105.55	
	•	Employee +1	\$2,008.42	\$423.79	\$2,432.21	
		Family	\$2,464.88	\$520.10	\$2,984.98	
		FLES	\$1,551.96	\$327.47	\$1,879.43	
Anthem	Preferred	Employee Only	\$1,324.28	\$192.63	\$1,516.91	
		Employee +1	\$2,913.42	\$423.79	\$3,337.21	
		Family	\$3,575.56	\$520.10	\$4,095.66	
		FLES	\$2,251.28	\$327.47	\$2,578.75	
Anthem	Anthem Out of Area	Employee Only	\$1,324.28	\$192.63	\$1,516.91	
		Employee +1	\$2,913.42	\$423.79	\$3,337.21	
		Family	\$3,575.56	\$520.10	\$4,095.66	
		FLES	\$2,251.28	\$327.47	\$2,578.75	
Anthem	Quality First Select Access	Employee Only	\$841.09	\$192.63	\$1,033.72	
	•	Employee +1	\$1,850.40	\$423.79	\$2,274.19	
		Family	\$2,270.94	\$520.10	\$2,791.04	
		FLES	\$1,429.85	\$327.47	\$1,757.32	